PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3896858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREG MCNAMARA	05/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOL REPUBLIC INC.	
Street Address:	1000 VAN NESS AVENUE	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D712871
Patent Number:	D713384
Patent Number:	D712383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: dhays@brookskushman.com
Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.
Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOMD 0109 A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW M. JAKUBOWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew M. Jakubowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmatory Assignement_Signed GM#page1.tif

PATENT 503850209 REEL: 038759 FRAME: 0842

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into by and among Greg McNamara ("Assignor"), having a residence of having its principal place of business at 1000 Van Ness Avenue, San Francisco, California 94109 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the inventor of U.S. Design Patent No. D712,871 and titled "Headphones and Band," and U.S. Design Patent No. D713,384 and titled "Over-Ear Headphone," and an inventor of U.S. Design Patent No. D712,383 and titled "In-Ear Headphone" (the "Design Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to confirm his assignment of the Design Patents to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- Assignor confirms the sale, assignment, transfer, conveyance and delivery to Assignee as of the filing date of each of the Design Patents, and hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Design Patents, and to any and all inventions described in the Design Patents, in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, reexamination certificates, extensions thereof, and all other applications for letters patent relating thereto that have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which letters patent are or may be grated or reissued as fully and entirely to the same extent as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages or injunctive relief by reason of infringements of such letters patent resulting from the Design Patents, with the right to sue for past infringement, and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- Assignor warrants that it has not granted any rights in the Design Patents that are inconsistent with this
 Assignment, and further acknowledges and agrees that Assignor does not retain any reversionary or other interest in and
 to the Design Patents.
- 3. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any officers of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all letters patent on such inventions resulting from the Design Patents, or any continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, reexamination certificates, or extensions thereof, to Assignee, as assignee of Assignor's entire interest therein.
- 4. Assignor shall provide to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and expense (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths and other documentation as may be reasonably required) to perfect and vest title in the Design Patents in Assignee or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed and is effective as of the date set forth below.

GREG MCNAMARA

Signature

S/27// S

Date

PATENT REEL: 038759 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 06/01/2016